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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

YBS oottt 100%
NO o -
NOE SUFE .. -
Strong DemOCrat .........ccovveveeuiveieireieserese e 23%
Weak DemoCrat..........cvverieeeeinieecirieineneeeeneieeeineieenas 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeueee. 7
Independent...........ccevierneene s 18
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 7
Weak Republican .........cccccevieeiicrsieesece s 10
Strong Republican...........ccccveveieviveivesieeeeeee e 21
DEMOCRAT (NET) coueeeeereieereereeeneeseeseeeeseeseesesssesseseens 38%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovoeieececereereereereeeeeeesssesseeneens 32
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovvrierrereeneereereeeeseeeeesssesseeneens 31
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...covevereeeerrernerreeneeneene 44%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccovnrerereirrerneeneens 38

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Jul19 Dem Ind

Rep Jun19 May19

SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..everieeriecicereeeee et ss sttt 25% 2% 12% 58% 21% 19% 20%
SOMEWNAL ADPIOVE ...ttt bbb 7 22 28 20 22 20
Somewhat dISAPPIOVE .........cucvuiieeiicicieie ettt 7 26 9 11 11 11
SHrONGIY AISAPPIOVE.......ereeerceeeeereeeie ettt seseees 82 36 4 45 44 47
INOE SUME 1.ttt 1 4 * 3 3 3
APPROVE (NET)..coucturirieiieeeeereeeieeeisseseesssssseseeseesesssssessssssssssssssssssssessassasssssssssesssssessns 43% 9 34 86 41 41 39
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..euveerieeeeereeeeseeseseessesssesesssesesssssesssssssssssssssesssesessasssssssssssessssseses 90 62 13 56 55 58

Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Jul19  Dem  Ind  Rep

Jun19 May19 Apr19

SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ot 32% 2% 23% 2% 26% 26% 22%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ...oveieiriieii ettt 13 29 19 18 22 21
SOMEWNAL AISAPPIOVE ...t 18 17 4 14 15 13
SHONGIY ISAPPIOVE .....eeveeriiericieieie ettt 62 25 4 39 31 39
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 4 5 1 3 5 4
APPROVE (NET).ouviuviiircieiieriesssisseiesises ittt 51% 16 52 91 43 48 44
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...evieriiiieiseiseeieesseiesssessssssssssse s sssssssssssssssssssessessenns 80 43 9 53 46 52
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B1. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAMILIAR
o The Democratic Party ... 21% 24 16 35 3 * 46 51 9%
Dem | 43% 42 8 5 1 1 86 13 98
Ind | 4% 20 30 34 10 * 25 64 89
Rep | 4% 6 18 70 3 - 9 88 97
June 2019 | 20% 27 16 33 4 1 47 49 95
o The Republican Party..........cccoooorrrevvvvvoiicrirsesse, 16% 25 22 34 3 * 41 56 97
Dem | 4% 5 25 64 2 1 9 89 98
Ind | 2% 23 39 26 10 * 25 65 90
Rep | 37% 49 9 3 1 - 86 13 99
June 2019 | 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36 60 95
o The North American Free Trade Agreement

(NAFTA) .. cccesssnsnsssssssnsnsnsssnsnsssasnsnsnsnanns 10% 28 15 16 26 6 38 31 69
Dem | 13% 31 10 10 30 6 44 20 64
Ind | 8% 25 19 14 27 7 33 33 66
Rep | 8% 26 19 23 20 5 34 42 75

o The United States-Mexico-Canada Agreement
(USMGCA) ... 12% 24 11 8 28 17 36 18 55
Dem | 6% 18 14 9 35 18 24 23 47
Ind | 10% 26 6 9 28 21 36 15 51
Rep | 20% 31 10 5 20 14 51 14 66
© Oil COMPANIES ......ovvovvvevevevvrererererereserssesssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 11% 24 27 24 13 1 35 51 86
Dem | 7% 12 29 37 12 2 19 66 85
Ind | 10% 21 26 23 20 1 31 49 79
Rep | 15% 40 25 10 10 * 55 35 90
o Megan RapiNOE..............vvevvverireisisssrevsssssssssssssssssssssne 15% 9 5 16 17 39 24 20 44
Dem | 24% 10 3 2 20 40 35 6 40
Ind | 10% 7 5 19 17 43 16 24 40
Rep | 6% 9 6 29 14 35 15 36 51
® Drug COMPANIES .........coovvvrrrrrrsssssiiecerrrennessssssssnseeeen 5% 14 33 40 8 1 19 72 91
Dem | 5% 12 29 47 6 2 17 76 92
Ind | 4% 7 40 39 10 * 11 79 90
Rep | 5% 20 34 32 9 * 25 65 91
June 2019 | 6% 17 29 41 6 2 23 70 93
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s2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know

Democrats in President enough to
Congress Trump say
® [FORM X] HEAIN CAIE......oooooee s 50% 36 14
Dem 86% 8 7
Ind 43% 23 34
Rep 13% 75 13
June 2019 53% 36 11
May 2019 51% 32 17
April 2019 48% 32 20
March 2019 51% 33 16
February 2019 49% 35 16
December 2018 47% 33 20
September 2018 50% 32 18
August 2018 50% 30 20
July 2018 49% 35 16
June 2018 47% 34 20
® [FORM X] IMMUGIALION .....oooooroe e sesesesssss s sssss s sssssssssss s 47% 43 10
Dem 87% 7 6
Ind 40% 34 26
Rep 4% 88 7
June 2019 46% 42 12
May 2019 48% 40 13
April 2019 46% 39 14
March 2019 43% 42 15
February 2019 45% 43 12
December 2018 44% 40 15
September 2018 48% 42 9
August 2018 44% 40 16
July 2018 47% 44 9
O [FORM X] TAXES ..o es e ese s es e es e es e see s eees e eeees e eeeeseeeeeess e eeeees 46% 37 17
Dem 84% 5 12
Ind 36% 26 38
Rep 8% 79 13
June 2019 46% 40 14
May 2019 46% 40 14
April 2019 45% 33 22
March 2019 39% 35 25
February 2019 45% 40 15
December 2018 41% 38 21
September 2018 43% 41 16
August 2018 44% 41 15
July 2018 43% 43 13
June 2018 41% 38 21
© [FORM X] Trade @nd tariffS ..........ccooooioooeioeeeeccer e sssses s 43% 39 18
Dem 78% 1 12
Ind 30% 33 37

Rep 10% 75 15
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s2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in President enough to
Congress Trump say
© [FORM X] THE ECONOMY....ooooioeeieiereeeveseeeossssess e ssssssss s ssssssssss s 42% 47 10
Dem 81% 13 6
Ind 29% 42 29
Rep 3% 90 7
June 2019 44% 43 13
May 2019 40% 44 16
April 2019 40% 41 18
March 2019 41% 44 16
February 2019 43% 45 12
December 2018 40% 43 17
September 2018 42% 44 14
August 2018 41% 43 15
July 2018 40% 45 15
June 2018 39% 43 18
s2Y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democrats in Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
® [FORM Y] HEAITN CAIB.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s sesee e sen s esee s esen 51% 38 1
Dem 92% 2 6
Ind 36% 32 31
Rep 10% 83 7
June 2019 49% 37 14
May 2019 46% 35 18
April 2019 50% 35 15
March 2019 51% 36 13
February 2019 49% 35 16
December 2018 45% 37 19
November 2018 48% 32 19
September 2018 49% 34 17
August 2018 43% 35 22
July 2018 43% 37 20
June 2018 45% 36 19
® [FORM Y] IMIMUGFAON ...ooovvvvvevevcveveisicicsesssisssssss s 44% 43 13
Dem 84% 5 11
Ind 31% 43 26
Rep 5% 86 9
June 2019 45% 42 13
May 2019 43% 44 14
April 2019 45% 41 14
March 2019 47% 41 12
February 2019 45% 41 14
December 2018 40% 40 20
November 2018 39% 42 19
September 2018 45% 40 16
August 2018 39% 35 25

July 2018 44% 38 18
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s2y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in  Republicans enough to

Congress in Congress say

O [FORM Y] TAXES ..o s see e sseee e 42% 45 13
Dem 82% 10 7

Ind 22% 40 38

Rep 5% 87 8

June 2019 42% 43 15

May 2019 41% 41 18

April 2019 43% 40 17
March 2019 40% 42 17
February 2019 41% 42 17
December 2018 37% 39 24
November 2018 40% 40 20
September 2018 42% 40 18
August 2018 36% 40 25
July 2018 39% 42 20

June 2018 40% 40 20

® [FORM Y] TRE CONOMY.....oooooioiieiveiivsveseeeesssssssssiissssssssees s ssssssssssssses s 39% 49 13
Dem 81% 10 10

Ind 15% 47 38

Rep 1% 95 5

June 2019 42% 43 15

May 2019 36% 46 18

April 2019 39% 42 18
March 2019 42% 44 13
February 2019 38% 46 16
December 2018 33% 43 24
November 2018 35% 44 21
September 2018 38% 44 18
August 2018 39% 39 22
July 2018 38% 44 18

June 2018 37% 45 18

© [FORM Y] Trad@ @Nd {ANIFS ... ssseeeee s sssseneenns 37% 45 18
Dem 76% 12 12

Ind 15% 43 42

Rep 3% 85 12
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B2. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to

Congress in Congress say

o [FORM A] Looking out for people Who WOrk fOr @ liVINg ... 50% 39 11
Dem 92% 2 6

Ind 38% 26 35

Rep 6% 89 5

May 2019 45% 38 17

March 2019 48% 38 14

February 2019 46% 39 15

November 2018 46% 36 18

September 2018 47% 37 16

August 2018 45% 32 23

o [FORM B] Improving wages for AMEICAN WOTKETS...................wwwvvvvvverersresssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 46% 38 16
Dem 83% 5 12

Ind 37% 22 41

Rep 8% 84 8

May 2019 44% 36 19

March 2019 42% 36 22

February 2019 44% 36 20

August 2018 42% 32 26

o [FORM B] Deciding how much of the federal budget is spent on Medicare and Social

SBOULY c.vveveveveveveveteteseseaesesesssssesssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnss 45% 38 18
Dem 83% 6 1

Ind 34% 27 39

Rep 5% 80 15

o [FORM A] Deciding how much of the federal budget is spent on the military.............cccccoccovce 43% 41 16
Dem 79% 6 14

Ind 34% 33 32

Rep 6% 85 10

 [FORM A] Approving or rejecting proposed international trade agreements ... 43% 35 22
Dem 82% 2 16

Ind 25% 35 40

Rep 7% 73 20

© Reducing govErNMENt COMTUPLION ............vvvvvevevevevererersieeseessesssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 41% 33 25
Dem 78% 2 20

Ind 25% 22 53

Rep 6% 75 19

May 2019 36% 31 32

April 2019 39% 29 32

February 2019 33% 32 35

December 2018 35% 32 33

November 2018 38% 28 34

September 2018 37% 26 37

August 2018 33% 29 38

July 2018 33% 34 33

June 2018 29% 34 37

May 2018 21% 20 59

April 2018 25% 16 59
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B2. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
o [FORM B] Protecting U.S. workers in international trade agreements.............ovvvvvvvvvvvvvvvevnnen 41% 39 20
Dem 79% 8 13
Ind 19% 32 48
Rep 6% 79 16

Q26X. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Trump
was elected.
Jul19 Dem Ind Rep Jun19 May19 Apri19

AANGIY et ettt 49% 76%  43%  21% 49% 50% 54%
EXNAUSEEA. ...ttt 48 61 56 29 51 56 53
Engaged and interested in taking @Ction ............coureienninncseees 41 38 27 51 38 34 30
EXCIEA...eoovee e 27 8 17 53 23 21 17
None of these 8 5 15 8 8 8 11

Q27X. And below are some emotions some people Jul 109 DeT ln_d0 &%

feel about politics. Please select ALL that you feel E’;gf;smd ------------------------------------------------------------------------ gg/" gg/" 22”’ 2655@
about politics today. Engaged and interested in taking action..............ccccc....... 42 44 25 48
23 13 9 4
6 3 12 7

Dem Ind Rep Jun19 May19 Apri19
4% 12% 34% 13% 17% 11%

38 45 52 42 45 50

39 31 1 33 26 27

15 9 1 7 7 7

4 4 2 5 5 5

POSITIVE (NET) ¢ttt 61% 42 56 86 55 63 61
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ottt 36 54 40 12 40 32 34

Q33. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it
is today?
Jull9 Dem Ind Rep Jun19 May19

YLV o T o= (=Y T 17% 7% 5% 34% 10% 10%
A little better.. 28 17 28 42 27 29
The same.......... 32 40 42 19 32 35
A little worse ..... 16 24 20 5 22 18
MUGCR WOTSE ...ttt ettt bttt s st ns s e s sea et s et eaesetee 7 12 6 1 9 8
BETTER (NET) ..o iseiecessesesetses et ss s s ss st sttt st s sssssessassnsnssnne 45% 23 33 76 38 38

WORSE (NET) oo 23 37 25 5 31 26
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Q34. Even if you don’t agree with either Jul19 Dem Ind Rep  May19
side completely, who do you find more Those who say we neeq to ensu_r‘e tlhe economy works
o for everyone, because right now it's just wealthy people
convincing. at the top getting richer, while people who work for a
living are falling further behind ..., 60% 87% 58% 30% 57%
Those who say that right now the economy is generally
working just fine: the national economy is booming and
unemployment is at its lowest point in nearly two
AECAABS ... 40 13 42 70 43
Now you will read some pairs of statements about Donald Trump. For each pair, indicate which you agree with more.
Q36. Which do you agree with more:
*Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign
*Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign
Dem Ind Rep Juni19 Apr19 Sept18
Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign — feel this
WY SITONGIY ..ottt bbb bbb bbbt 4% 13% 52% 22% 21% 22%
Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign — feel this
WAY SOMEWNAL......ocviiecieiiete st en s 16 35 36 27 30 34
Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign — feel
this WAy SOMEWNAL ..........ooiiriieiiee bbb 26 29 6 17 19 20
Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign — feel
thIS WAY SHONGIY ...ttt 30 54 23 5 33 29 23
KEPT PROMISES (NET) ..ouvvuiuiireirereieeie et ssssss st s ssesssesssssanes 51% 20 48 89 49 52 56
BROKEN PROMISES (NET).....ovuuiirereereieieneississesessssssessessessssssssssssssssssssesssesssssnes 49 80 52 11 51 48 44
Q37A. [FORM A] Which do you agree with Jul19 Dem Ind Rep Junt9
more: As president, Donald Trump has been better than |
' expected when he got elected - feel this way strongly....  29% 2% 22% 63% 22%
. ) As president, Donald Trump has been better than |
As president, Donald Trump has been expected when he got elected - feel this way somewhat 19 9 19 30 20
better than | expected when he got As president, Donald Trump has been worse than |
elected expected when he got elected - feel this way somewhat 17 24 26 3 18
* : As president, Donald Trump has been worse than |
As president, Donald Trump has been expected when he got elected - feel this way strongly ... 36 65 32 3 40
worse than | expected when he got
elected BETTER THAN EXPECTED (NET)......cccovvnrurneernerreirnenns 48% 1 41 93 42
WORSE THAN EXPECTED (NET) ...ccvorveeeeeeereereenns 52 89 59 7 58
Q38B. [FORM B] Which do you agree with Jul19 Dem Ind  Rep Jun18
more: Donald Trump is more honest than other politicians -
' feel this way Strongly ..., 24% 7% 12% 51% 20%
) Donald Trump is more honest than other politicians -
*Donald Trump is more honest than feel this Way SOMEWNB ... 20 4 3% 3 2
other poI|t|C|ans Donald Trump is more dishonest than other politicians -
*Donald Trump is more dishonest than fgel tTCijS T\Nay Somewhatd----r-} ----------- T 14 12 21 12 14
P onald Trump is more dishonest than other politicians -
other politicians feel this way Strongly .........ccocovenerenresereesees 42 7 32 7 40
MORE HONEST (NET) ..ccoevreriierieieieieeiseeeesensenns 44% " 47 81 46
LESS HONEST (NET)....coeviirieerinereieineesseieesensenns 56 89 53 19 54
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Q40. Thinking back to what Donald Trump said Al ot . Jul;; DL;} |n_2d0/ %%/
i i i OT NIS POMISES.....cviiiiiiiiiiiii i, ( ( (] (]
Eurl{]g the 2016 campaign, do you think he has MOSEOF NS IOMISGS 2 5 2 58
ept... Just some of his Promises ...........cocvvrereeriereeninreininnnn, 24 24 33 19
Few if any promises ..........coverevernineenenirneeneeesennes 33 61 30 3
DON't KNOW ..o 5 6 12 2
Q41. [FORM A] Thinking specifically about Donald Jul 19 109 DLT ln_d0 &%
Trump's ability to get things done and solve ﬁsg;’: UETRGE v ?i”’ ;A’ giﬂ’ ZZA’
important  problems... ~ Compared to past Below average T e ey 3 g
presidents, how would you rate him: DONEKNOW oo, 2 2 6 1
Q43. What do you think is the most important - More Job _Juzlglf D%{?/ |2n_g)/ %%/
; ; ) etter economy/More JODS .........ovueeeeeiineineiniensiineenns o o b b
Campalgn promlse that Donald Trump has kept' Securing the borderllmmigration ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 26 25 17 29
LOWET tAXES.....cvivicieie e 11 9 14 1
America First/Foreign relations/Strong military................ 7 4 13 8
Repealing Obamacare/Health care reform..................... 4 2 4 7
Making America Great Again/MAGA ..........cccocovienininnns 3 2 4 4
Conservative Supreme Court justices and judges........... 3 4 2 2
AlLOFtNEM .o 2 2 * 2
Draining the swamp 2 * 8 1
Racial divisiveness/Divided the country............ccccveueees, 1 3 1 -
Protecting Medicare and Social Security .............cccco....... * * * -
OtNET .ot 1 2 1 1
NONE OF thEM ..o, 14 31 9 1
DON'tKNOW ..o 3 4 4 2
Q44. What do you think is the most important e ot Jlgl;o? D;3r; %/ %/
; : mmigration/Building the wall/Having Mexico pay forit ... o o o o
Ean;galgn promise that Donald Trump has not Health care reform/Obamacare repeal .............cc.ccveveces, 17 15 22 17
epts ALOF NG ..o 11 16 8 6
Draining the Swamp 7 10 5 4
Making America Great Again/MAGA .........ccccovrerreeneeneens 5 9 8 1
Better economy/More Jobs ..........c.vvveerreneereerrenineneineen, 5 6 9 1
Helping middle class/Helping regular people.................. 3 6 1 1
Lowering taxes for eVeryone.............cocovveereereeneneeneeneens 2 3 2 2
Helping all Americans/Uniting the country ............c.co...... 2 2 3 *
Protecting Medicare and Social Security...........cc.cocvvenee, 1 3 - *
OtNET ..ot 7 7 8 7
NONE OF thEM .., 6 3 3 1
DON'tKNOW ..o 4 3 2 7
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B3A. Below are some promises and slogans from Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you support
Donald Trump or not, please rate how well he has handled each one on a scale from 0 to 10, where 10 means he has completely
stayed true to his word, and 0 means he has fallen completely short.

STAYED TRUE FALLEN SHORT NET
Completely Somewhat | Neutral | Somewhat Completely STAYED  FALLEN
9-10 (6-8) (5) (2-4) (0-1) TRUE SHORT | MEAN
© [FORM A] Drain the Swamp.................. 17% 17 15 13 39 34 51 4.04
Dem 1% 4 12 8 74 6 82 1.41
Ind 9% 20 17 25 30 29 55 3.96
Rep 38% 31 16 13 2 69 15 7.12
o [FORM A] Be a voice for the
forgotten men and women.................... 24% 18 7 12 38 42 50 442
Dem 1% 6 7 13 73 7 85 1.34
Ind 15% 17 10 28 31 31 58 3.96
Rep 55% 33 6 3 2 88 6 8.22
o [FORM A] Make America respected
againintheworld ..., 25% 19 7 10 39 43 50 4.41
Dem 2% 5 5 12 75 8 87 1.23
Ind 17% 16 16 20 31 34 51 4.19
Rep 54% 35 4 4 3 89 7 8.21
© [FORM A] Hire the best people............ 17% 24 10 11 39 40 50 4.19
Dem 2% 6 6 13 73 8 86 1.37
Ind 8% 24 16 19 34 32 53 3.84
Rep 38% 44 11 4 2 83 6 7.63
e [FORM A] Stand up to the corrupt
political establishment..............ccccccc.... 25% 20 6 11 38 45 49 4.52
Dem 3% 4 5 16 72 7 88 1.29
Ind 16% 26 17 11 31 41 41 4.50
Rep 54% 37 2 5 2 92 7 8.29
o [FORM A] Restore law and order to
the country ......ooovvvvvvveeececeeeeee e 20% 23 10 14 33 43 47 4.48
Dem 3% 5 10 19 64 8 83 1.72
Ind 6% 32 17 21 24 38 45 4.24
Rep 47% 39 7 5 2 85 7 7.81
o [FORM A] Make America Great
AN 24% 23 7 12 35 47 47 4.73
Dem 3% 8 8 15 67 11 81 1.64
Ind 11% 31 9 21 28 42 49 4.51
Rep 55% 36 4 4 1 91 6 8.42
© [FORM A] Build the Wall................ 17% 27 9 14 33 45 47 4.55
Dem 4% 12 8 15 61 16 76 2.17
Ind 9% 31 12 23 25 40 48 4.35
Rep 37% 44 8 9 3 81 11 741
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B3A. Below are some promises and slogans from Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you support
Donald Trump or not, please rate how well he has handled each one on a scale from 0 to 10, where 10 means he has completely
stayed true to his word, and 0 means he has fallen completely short.

STAYED TRUE FALLEN SHORT NET
Completely Somewhat | Neutral | Somewhat Completely STAYED  FALLEN
9-10 (6-8) (5) (2-4) (0-1) TRUE SHORT | MEAN

o [FORM A] America First..........ccooccoo....., 42% 16 6 13 23 59 36 593
Dem 10% 19 6 20 45 28 65 3.14
Ind 40% 18 12 16 14 58 30 6.35
Rep 81% 14 2 3 1 94 4 8.97

 [FORM A] Run the government like a
DUSINESS.....oooevecsseeeeeeond 33% 27 7 11 22 60 33 5.87
Dem 18% 17 8 16 41 35 57 3.79
Ind 18% 4 14 11 16 59 27 5.74
Rep 58% 33 2 6 1 91 7 8.36

© [FORM A] Shake things up in

Washington...........ccocoiienninieiis 44% 26 6 9 16 70 24 6.74
Dem 22% 29 6 12 31 51 43 494
Ind 40% 27 12 1" 1" 66 22 6.74
Rep 70% 23 3 3 1 93 4 8.83

B3B. Below are some promises and slogans from Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you support
Donald Trump or not, please indicate how important you think each one was for his campaign.

IMPORTANT Not Don't NET
Central  Very important remember IMPORTANT
o [FORM B] Make America Great AQain............ccoccoocvevvveeeeeenssssssiscseseneeeessssssssoneee 73% 11 13 4 84%
Dem | 65% 10 21 3 75%
Ind | 67% 15 7 10 83%
Rep | 84% 10 6 1 93%
© [FORM B] BUIlA the WAall............oooovovevvveiiviviiirisisisisisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 66% 15 16 3 80%
Dem | 63% 10 22 5 72%
Ind | 65% 16 13 6 81%
Rep | 69% 20 11 - 89%
® [FORM B] AMEIICA FISE.........oovvvvvvvivcvivicivivisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 65% 16 12 6 82%
Dem 52% 16 22 10 68%
Ind 63% 17 12 9 80%
Rep 82% 16 1 1 98%
o [FORM B] Make America respected again in the world ... 45% 28 15 12 73%
Dem 36% 26 25 13 62%
Ind | 42% 29 13 17 71%
Rep 55% 31 5 8 86%
o [FORM B] Shake things up in Washington .............ccccceeemiicvenneeeessssssne 449 32 15 9 76%
Dem 35% 35 20 1 69%
Ind | 36% 35 15 14 71%
Rep 58% 27 10 4 86%
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B3B. Below are some promises and slogans from Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you support
Donald Trump or not, please indicate how important you think each one was for his campaign.

IMPORTANT Not Don't NET
Central  Very important remember IMPORTANT
© [FORM B] Drain the SWaAMP ..........covvvvveviviviiiviriiisisisisisssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 41% 24 18 16 65%
Dem | 43% 14 26 18 57%
Ind | 34% 24 18 23 59%
Rep | 44% 34 10 12 78%
o [FORM B] Stand up to the corrupt political establishment..............cccccooorueeriiinen 39% 31 16 14 70%
Dem | 28% 29 25 18 57%
Ind | 34% 31 17 18 65%
Rep 55% 33 4 8 88%
o [FORM B] Run the government like a busingess............ccooooereercvvvecceissssesesnn 38% 33 18 11 71%
Dem | 34% 26 27 13 60%
Ind | 31% 35 18 16 66%
Rep 46% 39 7 8 85%
 [FORM B] Be a voice for the forgotten men and women...............cccccccvvvvvverrnenenn 34% 27 25 15 60%
Dem | 22% 22 38 18 43%
Ind | 23% 31 26 20 55%
Rep | 52% 30 9 9 82%
o [FORM B] Restore law and order to the Country ... 33% 38 18 12 71%
Dem | 24% 38 22 16 62%
Ind | 22% 40 21 17 62%
Rep | 48% 38 11 4 85%
© [FORM B] Hire the DSt PEOPIE.............ovvvvvvvirvviririririsisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 30% 34 23 13 64%
Dem | 22% 29 33 17 51%
Ind 21% 38 22 18 60%
Rep | 43% 38 12 7 81%
Q56X. Here are some ways in which some people o . Jul 109 Der? ln_d0 &%
have said Donald Trump has not lived up to his America is More divided tan Ver ... e 5%  T6%  o8%  30%
ise to “Make America Great Aaain.” Which of The richest Americans are better off, but the mlfjdle
promise : s gain. class and working Americans are falling further behind.. 48 72 51 18
the following are most troubling to you? The big problems Trump promised to fix have not been
fIXEA ..o 17 19 22 13

None of these are troubling/Don't believe these
SEAtEMENLS ... 26 5 18 54
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Q56Z. [IF PROBLEMS NOT FIXED] You indicated there . _ . Jul19 Dem Ind  Rep
are some big problems Trump promised to fix, Economy/Job losses/Plight of working, middle, lower
ClASS ..o 23% 34% 22% 5%
that have.nOt .been fixed. What are the problems Immigrants/Need for a border wall/Mexico paying forit.. 23 18 20 33
you have in mind? Broken health care system/Drug prices.............cco...oe.... 18 23 14 12
All problems/General dislike ...........ccccoveeriririnneninnn, 11 13 17 4
Government corruption/Swamp ..........ccceveeeneenininseninnns 11 7 10 19
High taxes for working and middle class/Special
treatment for wealthy and big business ............c.cccoveene, 9 6 6 17
MAGA/Making America great again ...........cccocoveeereniennns 4 4 5 3
Divided country/Political fights ...........ccccoeririnerininininnns 3 4 - 4
National debt/DefiCit...........ocvrrreirinierereneriesenins 3 4 2 -
Wars/ISIS/TEITOMSM .......voureeereireerrereeeneereeseee e, 2 4 *
Climate change/Environmental problems..............cccoou.... 2 3 3 -
Social Security and Medicare problems .............cccccovuuu., 2 2 * 1
INFrASTUCKUNE ... 1 2 1
OtNET ..ottt 3 2 2 4
NONE/REFUSE ..., 10 6 8 19
Don't remember/Don't KNOW ...........c.overrereereerernerneeneeneens 3 - 1 9
Q57X. Here are some ways in which some people Most of the beneis of his 2017 fax| N i Jul19 Dem Ind  Rep
; ; ; ost of the benefits of his ax law went to wealthy
have.sald D?nald Trump has nO,F ||Veq up 1o his individuals and corporations ............c..cceeeierneunieiesnieenns 45% 62% 45% 26%
promlge to "Drain the _Swamp. Which of the He is using his position as president to make money for
following are most troubling to you? hiS faMIlY BUSINESSES ... 33 5 32 10
He hired industry lobbyists to run government agencies. 30 42 36 14
None of these are troubling/Don't believe these
STAtEMENLS ..o, 35 11 30 65
Q58X. Here are some ways in which some people He has coddled dictators like Kim JonaUn of Norh Jul19 Dem  Ind  Rep
; ; ; e has coddled dictators like Kim Jong-Un of No
have.sald DonaId“ Trump has. no“t hveq up 1o his Korea and Mohammed bin Salman of Saudi Arabia ....... 32% 49% 31% 13%
promlge to put AmenPa First” Which of the He has put his own best interests ahead of the country.. 31 48 26 12
following are most troubling to you? He has started unnecessary conflicts abroad with
countries ke Iran ..., 25 33 34 12
He has sold America out to countries willing to help his
family businesses and the businesses of his political
AllIES ..o 24 37 22 9
None of these are troubling/Don’'t believe these
StAtEMENS ... 34 6 32 69

B4. Below are some more specific promises Donald Trump made during his 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you
think each one is a good or a bad idea, please indicate whether you think Donald Trump has kept that promise.

© [FORM A] Raising taxes on the wealthiest Americans

He has kept He is still
this promise working to He has not Don’t know
and delivered keep this kept this enough to
onit promise promise say
.............................................. 1% 15 25
Dem 2% 4 16
Ind * 19 31
Rep 26% 26 32
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B4. Below are some more specific promises Donald Trump made during his 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you
think each one is a good or a bad idea, please indicate whether you think Donald Trump has kept that promise.

He has kept He is still

this promise working to He has not Don’t know
and delivered keep this kept this enough to
on it promise promise say
¢ Passing a health care plan that provides insurance for everyone ... 7% 31 49 13
Dem 4% 9 73 14
Ind 2% 26 56 16
Rep 14% 59 17 10
o [FORM B] Having Mexico pay to build a wall along the U.S.-Mexico border ..... 10% 32 49 10
Dem 12% 15 61 12
Ind 7% 24 57 13
Rep 9% 56 30 6
 [FORM B] Passing tax cuts that benefit low and middle-income people............. 30% 11 46 13
Dem 1% 6 68 15
Ind 21% 13 50 16
Rep 56% 15 19 10
o Lowering the price of prescription Arugs...........ccccccccevveereermcceveneeeesssssssnee 10% 28 46 16
Dem 3% 9 69 18
Ind 7% 27 46 20
Rep 18% 50 19 12
o Protecting Medicare, Medicaid and Social Security from cuts..............cc.cccccooe.. 15% 26 39 20
Dem 6% 8 66 20
Ind 5% 30 37 28
Rep 29% 44 9 18
e [FORM B] Bringing manufacturing jobs back to the United States.............cc....... 29% 25 33 13
Dem 8% 21 54 16
Ind 14% 39 30 17
Rep 60% 23 10 7
o Repealing and replacing Obamacare ... 12% 45 32 10
Dem 10% 29 48 13
Ind 7% 4 33 19
Rep 17% 65 14 4
o [FORM A] Building a wall along the U.S.-Mexico border ..............nrevnnnnnnn 8% 53 31 7
Dem 3% 31 57 9
Ind 2% 63 22 12
Rep 16% 74 5 4
o [FORM A] Banning Muslims from entering the United States ... 13% 40 23 25
Dem 12% 36 28 24
Ind 7% 29 34 30
Rep 17% 49 11 24
© Renegotiating NAFTA ...t 28% 24 22 26
Dem 10% 20 39 30
Ind 28% 27 17 27

Rep 49% 26 4 21
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B4. Below are some more specific promises Donald Trump made during his 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you
think each one is a good or a bad idea, please indicate whether you think Donald Trump has kept that promise.

© [FORM B] Making it so people can say “Merry Christmas” again

¢ Deporting all undocumented immigrants from the United States

© [FORM A] Appointing conservative justices to the U.S. Supreme Court

B5. Below are some claims some people have made about Donald Trump.

don't believe the statement, select that option.

o [FORM Y] Trump said he believed in raising taxes on the
wealthy, but instead his tax law gave nearly all the

benefits to the wealthiest Americans and big corporations
Dem
Ind
Rep

o [FORM X] Trump's tax law gave nearly all the benefits to
the wealthiest Americans and big corporations.....................

o [FORM Y] He proposed a budget that has hundreds of
billions of dollars in cuts to Medicare and Medicaid ............

He has kept He is still

this promise working to He has not Don’t know

and delivered keep this kept this enough to
on it promise promise say
24% 19 21 35
1% 20 30 38
18% 19 21 42
43% 18 10 29
13% 57 21
1% 49 30
9% 56 20
19% 68 10 3
50% 20 12 19
46% 14 18 22
45% 21 9 25
56% 26 6 12

Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat | Don't CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN

Very Somewhat too all believe G G
52% 11 4 7 25 63% 12
84% 8 1 3 4 92% 4
48% 12 7 * 33 61% 7
17% 14 7 15 47 31% 22
48% 15 7 4 26 63% 11
80% 10 3 1 6 90%

49% 24 4 1 22 73% 5
1% 15 13 10 51 26% 23
47% 15 8 9 21 63% 17
79% 11 4 5 2 89% 9
40% 24 14 6 16 64% 20
15% 16 10 15 45 31% 25
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B5. Below are some claims some people have made about Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you

don’t believe the statement, select that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
NOT
Not  Notat | Don't = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very  Somewhat | too all | believe G G
 [FORM X] He broke his promise that there will be no cuts
to Medicare and Medicaid when he proposed a budget
that has hundreds of billions of dollars in cuts to
Medicare and Medicaid .........cccoooovevevevvvvvveeciiseesseeeevees 47% 19 8 4 22 65% 12
Dem | 74% 19 * 1 6 93% 2
Ind | 47% 25 10 3 15 72% 13
Rep | 15% 16 15 9 45 31% 24
Q77X. [IF NOT KEPT ALL PROMISES] Thinking about ! ] T by ofh " Jul19 Dem Ind  Rep
i , e gets distracted by other unimportant priorities like
the [:;)rl]'prlrglﬁesh DO[}? Il(d 'I;rtjhmp ,)h asn't kept, why do petty disagreements and TWitter...........cccooevirieinininnns 50% 65% 60% 24%
you think ne hasn't kept them: He never intended to keep them.........ccccoovvivinininnnns, 44 75 35 5
He has been obstructed by the same political
establishment that opposed him in 2016 ............cccovneene, 33 11 40 61
He has become too much a part of the "D.C. swamp"
that puts special interests first ..., 30 46 30 9
He has had to fight off a political witch hunt by Robert
Mueller and Democrats in CONGress .........oceveervveneenenns 29 9 28 58
He gets distracted by other important priorities and
ISSUES....cvcvrrens 16 14 13 21
None of these 7 4 8 10
B6. Switching topics... In recent weeks, how much have you seen or heard about each of the following news items?
A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A
A LITTLE/NOTH
Alot Some | little Nothing | A LOT/SOME ING
¢ The U.S. Women’s National Soccer Team winning the World Cup ........| 56% 23 11 9 79 21
Dem | 62% 21 9 9 82 18
Ind | 42% 30 16 11 73 27
Rep | 57% 22 12 9 79 21
o The abortion bans passed in in Alabama, Georgia, and other states...... 47% 28 15 10 76 24
Dem | 52% 29 11 8 81 19
Ind | 43% 27 18 11 70 30
Rep | 43% 28 18 10 72 28
June 2019 | 58% 30 6 5 89 11
¢ Democratic presidential candidates expressing support for providing
health care access to undocumented immigrants........oococoooevevvvveecviisiene) 32% 28 17 23 60 40
Dem | 25% 29 19 27 54 46
Ind | 24% 31 15 30 56 44
Rep | 44% 25 15 15 69 31
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B6. Switching topics... In recent weeks, how much have you seen or heard about each of the following news items?
A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING
A
A LITTLE/NOTH
Alot Some | little Nothing | A LOT/SOME ING
o The trade war between the United States and China .................cccccccecee) 31% 34 21 13 65 35
Dem | 34% 33 21 12 67 33
Ind | 27% 29 28 16 56 44
Rep | 30% 38 20 13 68 32
June 2019 | 46% 34 12 8 80 20
o [ran exceeding the uranium enrichment limit established in the 2015
NUCIBAI AL ..o 25% 29 16 30 54 46
Dem | 25% 26 17 32 51 49
Ind | 22% 28 19 31 50 50
Rep | 26% 34 14 26 60 40
o Tariffs affecting the economy in [STATE]...............vvvrvvvrvvvrverssssssssssssssssssssssnenn 17% 25 18 40 42 58
Dem | 22% 26 17 35 48 52
Ind | 13% 21 19 46 34 66
Rep | 14% 25 19 42 39 61
Now you are going to see some questions about trade...
Qs85X. Do you support or oppose the tariffs Donald s " X T Jul19 Dem Ind  Rep
; upport/Have no reservations about what Trump is
Trumtp_ hag lp Igped " O.r]lf imports from dse\;eral doing With the tariffs ..........ccoooororrevveveeeeeeeeesssssseeeeessseeeen 20% 3%  14%  42%
COl_m res, incluaing an_s on many goods from Support/Have some reservations about what Trump is
China, Canada, Mexico, and Europe? [IF 0ING With the BFfFS ...vveeerereserseesserssesserssenseen 15 10 16 20
SUPPORT] You said you support Donald Trump’s Support/Don't know about reservations.......................... 11 2 16 18
tariffs, but do you have any reservations about gfme";’hat OPPOSE .o ;Z 421; fg g
. . . T TONGIY OPPOSE ...vvoveeieiereieiseie et eeeneneens
what he is doing with the tariffs” DONLKIOW 13 15 18 9
SUPPORT (NET) .oerevvveeeeeeeeerssssseseeseeessesseessssssssssssenee, 45% 15 46 80
(01 10 15T = (N O 41 70 37 10
Q87. [IF OPPOSE] In a few words, what do you oppose about Donald

Trump’s approach to trade and tariffs?

mamerlcan

need €VErythingCost

prlceS"e"“consumers

“’hurt people americans

causin [ ]
middle gwork
increase
higher
businesses mnney allies

expensive

raise

COUI‘ItI’IES”""‘e’S

china

oducts
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Q88. [IF SUPPORT WITH RESERVATIONS] In a few Jul19 Dem Ind  Rep
words, what reservations, if any, do you have with WIll hurt AMBRCAN WOPKES vcvvsrvsrsrssrsrssrsnssnsnson 19%  13% 3% 29%
D GT ; Htt a d tariffs? Will hurt the €CON0MY .........covevveerieereeeee e, 16 19 23 11
onaid rump'S approach 1o frade and taniis: Inappropriate use of tariffs/tariffs ineffective..................... 10 19 * 8
Countries will retaliate .........ccocoeerenienenesereneniens 7 9 13 4
Hurts international relations/prefer diplomatic approach. 7 5 12 6
Don't trust Trump in general/Trump has his own
AgeNda ... 6 8 13 2
Price of goods will rise 4 4 1 6
Trump acted too fast/too aggressively..........cocvvevieneenn, 3 2 3 4
OthBI oottt 10 1 10 15
NO rESEIVAtIONS .......cvececiieeee s 19 29 17 14
Don't KNOW/REFUSE.........ceueereereieineesere e, 10 6 8 13
Q89. How confident are you in Donald Trump’s f Jul 1; DLWO} ln_do/ &%/
i ; Very confident.......covcevceicceree e, 26% 4% 20% 54%
lanIS“ty tod n?r?Otlate tia.deqagreements betWeen the Somewhat Conﬁdent ........................................................ 21 7 27 35
-. ana other countries : NOt 100 COMABNE ... 17 21 26 10
Not at all confident ..........ccovrerrerrrerrrereeeeseeneens 35 68 27 2
CONFIDENT (NET) oeooeoreereeereereesseesseeseesssseseeeseeens 47% 12 47 88
NOT CONFIDENT (NET).ccouvereermeeereeeeeseeesseeseeeseeens 53 88 53 12
Q90. In the short term, or over the next few Jul 109 Der? ln_do Rﬂ%
months, do you think Donald Trump's tariffs on COSt YOU MONGY -t 1% 7% 53%  25%
imports for foreign countries will SaV8 YOU MONEY v 13 4 4 2
Impo g s Have N0 impact 0N YOU ........ccceuevverrenesinscessee e, 16 6 23 24
Don’t know enough t0 Say ......cccceeevvercerrieresecssseiennns 21 19 20 24
Q91. In the long term, or over the next few years, Jul 109 Der? ln_d0 Rﬂ%
do you think Donald Trump's tariffs on imports COSE YOU MONY ..ottt 48%  72%  52%  19%
il S@VE YOU MONEY ... eseessseseeeeeesessesseneneens 18 6 6 37
Wil Have no impact 0N YOU .........coeeririneinienerenereenene, 12 3 16 22
Don’t know enough 0 Say ........cccveeveeineenenineininneininens 22 19 27 22

B7. Please indicate whether you think Donald Trump’s policies on trade and tariffs have so far been mostly good or mostly bad for each

of the following.

© AMEIICAN CONSUMETS.........coeveereeeereeeeeseeeereeeesseeeseseeesseeesesens

o Farmers and the agricultural industry ..............c..ccccceeee.

o American workers in general.............nne.

Good
32%
9%
29%
60%

31%
10%
32%
55%

38%
10%
34%
1%

Don’t know

Mostly enough to

bad say
46 22

71 20

46 26

16 24

45 24

70 20

37 31

20 25

41 22

69 21

39 27

9 20
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B7. Please indicate whether you think Donald Trump’s policies on trade and tariffs have so far been mostly good or mostly bad for each

of the following.

o The automobile INAUSHY ..............rririririririririrsseneneen

o The steel INdUSEY ............vvveoceieeeeeee s

o CEOs of major corporations.................e

Now you will see some more questions about Trump’s policies on trade and tariffs...

Q98. [FORM A] When it comes to the cost of
everyday goods you buy, do you think Donald
Trump's policies on trade and tariffs have...

Q99. [FORM B] When it comes to the state of the
U.S. economy as a whole, do you think Donald
Trump's policies on trade and tariffs have...

Q100. [FORM A] When it comes to jobs and
outsourcing, do you think Donald Trump's policies
on trade and tariffs have...

Q101. [FORM B] When it comes to U.S. relations
with international allies, do you think Donald
Trump's policies on trade and tariffs have...

Increased the cost of everyday goods you buy............... 49%
Had no impact on the cost of everyday goods you buy... 27
Decreased the cost of everyday goods you buy.............. 6
Don't know What t0 SaY .......cocveereervriveinienereeeeeineineens 18

Jul 19
Improved the U.S. economy as a whole..............c.cccvvenee, 34%
Had no impact on the U.S. economy as a whole............. 15
Damaged the U.S. economy as a whole ............ccccceueen, 36
Don't know what t0 Say ........ccocvveureinieirenenereeneneieens 15

Jul 19
Led to more jobs coming back to the U.S............cccoeeunn, 39%
Had no impact on jobs and outsourcing ...........c.cccveeeeee, 18
Led to more U.S. jobs being sent overseas...........ccc...... 23
Don't know what t0 Say ........ccocvveureinieirenenereeneneieens 20

Jul 19
Damaged U.S. relations with international allies ............. 51%
Had no impact on U.S. relations with international allies. 12
Improved U.S. relations with international allies............... 21
Don't know what t0 Say ........ccoceveurerieinenencreeneieens 16

Mostly

bad

19
26
20
1

Dem
71%
14

13

Dem
12%
13
60
15

Dem
7%
22

29
Dem

7%
5

Don’t know
enough to

Ind
56%
19

2
Ind
22%
20

21

say

32
32
41
27

34
35
43
28

42
36
46
48

Rep
21%
47
11
21

Rep
64%
15

13
Rep

74%
13

Rep
19%
18

22
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Q102X. Regardless of whether you support or S Jul19 Dem  Ind  Rep
oppose Donald Trump on trade and tariffs, which Rising prices of Veryday gO0dS ..........uvvvvvvsvses 49%  60%  oT%  33%
f the following raise the biggest doubts for you Farmers gefting hurt 39 %0 3 21
0 ( g 99 y Job losses 27 41 26 1
about his approach? Concerns raised by international allies..............ccco.......... 21 30 26 9
Retail store ClOSUIES .........coeuvirineinieierieereeeeeiene, 21 25 17 18
Factory ClOSUIES.........c.ouuvierivneiereiesseneee s 20 26 20 12
Slower economic growth 18 20 23 13
Concerns raised by U.S. national security officials.......... 13 16 17 9
Concerns raised by some Democrats in Congress ......... 11 16 5 8
Complaints from [abor Unions ............cccceereenenininsninnns 10 15 10 5
Concerns raised by some Republicans in Congress....... 7 5 6 1
Concerns raised by CEOs of major corporations ............ 5 5 3 5
NONE OF thESE.....uerceceee e, 22 10 16 38
Q103X. And regardless of whether you support or M DLHOI ln_do Rﬂ%
oppose Donald Trump on trade and tariffs overall, LOW UNEMPIOYMENL...coorvvosvtnirn 3%  22%  42%  56%
. . o Increased manufacturing in the U.S. ........cc.ccooveiivinennes, 30 11 37 49
which qf the following make you more optimistic FRSLEr CCONOMIC GIOWHT..o.v.rooosooees 25 14 27 39
about his approach? New factory OPENINGS .........covvvevveereeereressiseesseseeessseseseens 20 8 26 31
China no longer manipulating its currency..........c..ccoeuu.... 19 10 24 28
Lower prices for everyday goods..........ccccveverieieiininnns 15 13 10 18
New trade agreements getting approved by Congress ... 12 10 12 16
Approval from international allies............cc.cccoeeververeennne, 7 8 7 7
Approval from some Democrats in Congress.................. 7 7 5 8
Approval from U.S. national security officials .................. 6 4 4 10
Approval from some Republicans in Congress................ 6 2 3 12
Approval from CEOs of major corporations.................... 4 2 4 5
NONE OF thESE....euerce e, 34 56 30 1
Q104X. [IF OPPOSE OR SUPPORT WITH Jul19  Dem Ind Rep
RESERVATIONS] Which of the following words best WOITIBA oo 48%  56% 4%  21%
describe how you feel about the ongoing trade FIUSHRIB. oo I 4 % 12
. . UNCERAIN. ... 37 38 41 30
dlsputgs between the United States and other T 28 3 o4 19
countries? AT oo es e 25 34 18 4
LOSING PALIENCE .......cvvvveirieiseiee e 18 20 17 12
OPHMISHC ...t 11 3 17 29
PatiENt.......ooviieeee e 7 2 1 20
GlAd .o 4 1 8 11
SAtISTIEA ..., 4 1 3 12
None of the above..........cocveeceires 6 4 2 14
Q105X. [IF OPPOSE OR SUPPORT WITH Jul19  Dem Ind Rep
RESERVATIONS] Which of the following words best RECKIESS ... 36% 43% 32% 18%
; ' DAMAGING ... v 32 40 25 14
describe your concerns about Donald Trump's ;
. Short-sighted............... 24 28 24 12
approach to trade and tariffs? Al over the place 2 25 17 17
Not looking out for people like Me .........cocvevrireivinininns 21 24 27 8
MaKES NO SENSE....covvvriieeiicire s 21 24 16 14
Counter-produUCHIVE .........occeererrererrerieineiseeeeeeeseseneineens 21 25 20 7
MiISINFOrMEM ......oovvveirricce e, 19 20 22 12
Waste 0f MONBY ..., 9 11 6 7
LOSING ..ttt 8 10 6 2
NONE Of thESE.......cvieecccecsee s 14 2 20 45
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B8. Here are some additional statements from opponents of Donald Trump's policies on trade and tariffs. For each one, please indicate

whether it raises doubts for you about his approach to the issue.

DOUBTS No
Major  Major | doubts
o Trump's policies hurt our relationships with important international allies. Trump's policies
may never help American workers, but they cause unnecessary conflicts with allies when we
should be working together to grow our economies and keep the world safe and secure. ................ 51% 17 31
Dem | 81% 10 9
Ind | 53% 20 27
Rep | 16% 25 59
o Trump's policies are hurting consumers by increasing the cost of everyday items. Because
of the tariffs, Americans are paying higher prices on food, clothing, and appliances at a time when
wages are barely keeping up with the cost Of lIVING. .........cccccccccccrevrerrrriiccrcsesns 51% 23 26
Dem | 79% 13 9
Ind | 54% 26 20
Rep | 17% 35 49
o Trump's policies give massive benefits to drug and oil companies while everyday workers
pay the price. Instead of really fixing our trade policies, Trump's policies help just a few special
interests like major drug and oil companies, while regular workers are worse Off. ... 47% 24 29
Dem | 76% 15 10
Ind | 49% 30 21
Rep | 14% 31 55
o Trump's policies don't address the problem that trade agreements have favored the
wealthy over workers. Slapdash tariffs and trade wars don't address the deeper problem, which
is trade agreements that put the interests of corporate CEOs and shareholders ahead of
AMEIICAN WOTKELS. «...coovereee e 44% 24 3?2
Dem | 71% 18 11
Ind | 44% 30 26
Rep | 12% 29 60
o Trump's policies reward companies shipping U.S. jobs overseas. Trump's tax law gave
multinational corporations a huge tax cut and even lowered the tax rate on their foreign
operations, rewarding companies that offshore more American jobs. ... 43% 28 29
Dem | 69% 20 11
Ind | 42% 30 28
Rep | 13% 37 50

Q111. Here are some of those statements again. This time, please

indicate which one raises the biggest doubts for you about Donald
Trump's policies on trade and tariffs.

Trump's policies are hurting consumers by increasing
the cost of everyday items. ..........ccvverenerenseinesineenens
Trump's policies hurt our relationships with important
international allies. ..........cooveurriennierree e
Trump's policies give massive benefits to drug and oil
companies while everyday workers pay the price. ..........
Trump's policies don't address the problem that trade
agreements have favored the wealthy over workers.......
Trump's policies reward companies shipping jobs
OVEISEAS. w.vvvvvaeraeseesessessssssssssssssssasssasssessssssssssssssnssaeses
None of these raise doubts............ccvevererneererreeeenieneen.

NET

DOUBTS

First

29%

7

69%
91%
73%
41%

74%
91%
80%
51%

1%
90%
79%
45%

68%
89%
74%
40%

71%
89%
2%
50%
Total
44%
34
27
23

14
32
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Q113. Changing topics... There is a proposal in M DLT ln_d0 &%
Congress to gradually increase the minimum SHONGLY SUPOM.ooooressssso 3% 5% 3% 15%
wage to $1 h 2 Somewhat SUPPOT ..........oceeeerrieieirieneeesesiseineens 23 21 25 26
ge to $15 per hour by 2024. Do you support or Somewhat oppose 15 9 14 2
oppose this proposal? Strongly OPPOSE ....vvveereseeren 18 6 21 31
DONTKNOW ...t 6 6 10 6
SUPPORT (NET) et 61% 80 55 41
OPPOSE (NET) ...ttt eseissseessennseens 33 15 35 53
Q114. [FORM A] A recent non-partisan analysis Jul19 109 DLT ln_d0 &%
suggests this kind of policy change would cost the SHONGLY SUPPOM.oooesrn 2%  A41%  23%  10%
American economv 1.3 million Somewhat support 21 23 18 20
y 1.3 million jobs by 2024. Now Somewhat oppose 20 16 19 25
that you have read this information, do you Strongly 0ppOSe ..........vvvvveeeeeees 24 9 29 39
support or oppose the proposal to gradually DONEKNOW ....ooovevcveeienicissssereceessesssesesesssssene 9 11 11 6
increase the minimum wage to $15 per hour by
20047 SUPPORT (NET) s 47% 64 41 30
' OPPOSE (NET) ceoeeeeeeeeeeesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 44 25 48 64
Q115. [FORM B] A recent non-partisan analysis Jul 109 Der? ln_do Rﬂ%
suggests this kind of policy change would cost the SHONGY SUPPOM..vvotvtrncsncnc % 52%  24% 1%
American economy 1.3 million jobs by 2025 Somewhat support 30 2% 32 32
y 1.0 million jobs Dy : Somewhat oppose 13 8 16 19
Other research shows that the proposal will SHONGIY OPPOSE ..vrreeerseresseeseseesssseresssees e esnee 19 8 15 33
significantly increase the take home pay for 40 DON'tKNOW .o, 6 5 13 5
million people by 118 billion dollars. Now that you SUPPORT (NET 61 79 56 3
have read this information, do you support or OPPOSE (lgET)) """""""""""""""""""""""""" 3 ° 15 30 5

oppose the proposal to gradually increase the
minimum wage to $15 per hour by 2024?

Changing topics again...
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which

of the following would you say are your main sources of news about
politics and current events in the U.S.?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

Local televiSion ... 46%
Online News WEDSItES............cocvieiiirienrinieseiseeis 39
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 39
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........ccrevevrerreriniininnes 34
FOXNEWS......oeiriiieieeeese e 31
CNN s 27
Radio .....cccocoveereeereenennn. 22
Your local newspaper.... 20
MSNBC......cooverirrrirernne 19
National newspapers 17
1Y O T 3
Several hours @ day.........coeerereeereerieeneseesee e 10%
Onceaday.....conenee v 12
A few times a week 16
8
20
32
3
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...ovvuevreireeieeneneeirerineieneinns 38%

IRREGULAR VIEWER/NON-VIEWER (NET)......ccccceeuuuee 59
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DTWI. Please indicate how much of your political news you get from A0 6%
Twitter. BOME evvsrssssssmsmssssesssmsmssssmsmsesssnsnsces 14
ATIHE e s 13
NONE ..o 67
A LOT/SOME (NET) ....oouiiiieineinieineinieineieeeseieseeseeeenees 20%
ALITTLE/NONE (NET) ..ot 80
VCON. [IF VOTED] And in the election for your representative in the U.S. The Democratic candidate ................oooovwwrivcssinesi 51%
House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican Caniate............owvrvseseserce 43
Another candidate ..o 6
D902. [IF VOTED] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote for Hillary CHNEON ... 43%
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DONEId TAUMP oo 43
. Another candidate ..........cccoveeviereeicceee e 15
candidate?
CLINTON + DEMOCRATS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) 1.t 49%
TRUMP + REPUBLICANS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) 1.t 45
D120. What is your current employment status? Employed full iMe .......oovceeve 38%
Employed part ime..........ccoeveevieesrccesse e 15
Not employed, but looking for work.............ccccceevevriunnnee. 8
=T TR 25
StUAENE ... e 3
HOMEMAKET ......cocvieececee e 8
OBl bbb 4
D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 24%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 76
D103. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired member YBS, ME s 9%
of a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerirneninenee 7
) Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO 1ot en 84
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ..., 44%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 24
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 18
NONE OF thESE ... 14
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 26%
SUDUIDAN Ar€a........cveveecrecceee e 44
SMAll tOWN .. 12

RUFAI@rEA.......oveeeeccccee e 18
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D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY IDETAL....oooee 12%
Somewhat liberal...........cccoveeviceiiceece e 17
MOAETALE ......ceeeeeeee s 33
Somewhat CONSENVAtiVe ..........crurierieirireeceeene 19
Very CONSEVALIVE ..........ovueerevieesesseeeeesiis 18
LIBERAL (NET) oo oeseeneeeeeeessssses 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeccooeeeeeeeeeeeessssses 37
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 44%
CathOliC.....cvcveecveiiere e 23
JBWISH....vict e 2
MUSHIM o *
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHIC ..........cuvvereeerereiereseseeieseees 23
OFhBT et 7
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVETY WEEK ..oovsvvsvrsvrnssssssssssnssns s 23%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, L L —— 7
IV or never? About once aMONth .......cevvvcevicecce s 4
rarely, ' Afew times @ Year.......cccoceceieiceceesee s 14
RAEIY .o 24
NEVET ..ottt en 28
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
; i iatian® 0 ettt
again or evangelical Christian? Domt kg 3
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ig%
L0 TN
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 s 17%
B0-44 ..o 24
A5-54 ... 17
BE-B4 ...vooeeeeeeeeeeeeesisssssssneeeeesesssssesnensssssseeees e 18
B5H oo 23
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE....r 18%
MIAWESE .....eevereceee e 23
SOULN .. e 38
WESE ... 21
D100. What is your gender? MaIE ... 47%
FEMAIE.......oieece e s 53
DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your Black/AfriCan-AMEHCAN ....c....ccvvvessvnsssivnsssssssises 12%
race. [IF BLACKWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, ﬁ?giﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁﬁ?n """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Zg
or Spanish-speaking American? ASian-AMerican ... —— 3
Native AMETICAN .....ccvevieereeece e *
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D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Did not complete high school ..o 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ...........ccoevviviiririnreccene 30
Attended technical/vocational SChool ...........cc.covvvieeenee. 4
Attended some college but no degree..........cc.ccoevviereenee. 17
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 26
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree

(MD, DMD, E1C.)...vevrrererinreeereieiiessesessesssseeessessessesenens 11
Less than $30,000............cceieeeeveeseeeeeeeeesee e 25%
$30,000 - $49,999 ... 20
$50,000 - $59,999 ...t 9
$60,000 - $74,999 .......ooivierireese s 13
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooivieiiree s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 ......coorvvirierereses s 14
$150,000 - $199,999 ......ooirvririerieres s 5

$200,000 @NA BDOVE........veeveeereeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseessees 2





